
2019 RES-233 1 

 2 

AUTHORIZING CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS 3 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FEES 4 

 5 

 The Dane County Sheriff’s Office contracts with Motorola Solutions Inc., Contract 6 

#11945, for centralized law enforcement records management system services required for the 7 

ongoing need for immediate, accurate, and reliable law enforcement information.   8 

 9 

 The Sheriff’s Office wishes to extend the term of Contract #11945 five (5) years, to 10 

provide for maintenance and support fees for Spillman, the records management software 11 

program, required for accurate and timely record keeping and information sharing practices.                                                                                                                   12 

  13 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the term of Contract #11945 is extended 14 

through December 31, 2024 to continue records management system software maintenance 15 

and support at an additional cost of $1,153,385.98 as follows: 16 

  17 

Date  Amount  

1/1/2020 12/31/2020 $212,946.31  

1/1/2021 12/31/2021 $221,464.16 

1/1/2022 12/31/2022 $230,322.77 

1/1/2023 12/31/2023 $239,535.67 

1/1/2024 12/31/2024 $249,117.07 

  Total $1,153,385.98 

 18 

 THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that on behalf of the County of Dane, the 19 

County Executive and the County Clerk are authorized to execute an agreement embodying the 20 

above provisions. 21 


